pool A
1.Prosser
2.LaSalle
3.Sunnyside
4. White San

Friday
4:15prac
5:30

6:45

8:00

9:15

Saturday
8:30prac
9:45
11:00
12:15
1:30
2:45prac
4:00
5:15
6:30
7:45

Girls Varsity Division
(Selah Jr. High School)

pool B

5. Lakeside
6. Wapato
7. Selah
8. Zillah
9. Yakima Storm (practice games only)

Yakima Storm v Selah
Prosser v LaSalle
Sunnyside v White Swan
Selah v Zillah

Lakeside v Wapato

White Swan v Yakima Storm
Prosser v Sunnyside
Lakeside v Selah

LaSalle v White Swan
Wapato v Zlllah

Yakima Storm v Lakeside
LaSalle v Sunnyside

Wapato v Selah

Lakeside v Zillah

Prosser v White Swan

Check Pool Standings to determine further play!!!!

Sunday
8:30prac
9:45

11:00
12;15

1:30

2:45

4:00

Yakima Storm v LaSalle

4th Pool A v 4th Pool B

2nd Pool A v 1st Pool B

2nd Pool B v 1st Pool A

3rd Pool A v 3rd Pool B

Loser Game 1 v Loser Game 2
Wilnner Game 1 v Winner Game 2

Game 1
Game 2

Winner 3rd/Loser 4th
(WInner Ist/Loser 2nd)

Team with best record is the first place team. Pool play tiebreaker: 1. When two teams are tied, head to head competition will
determine the winner. 2. If more than two teams tie, a point differential tie breaker will be applied. The point differentials of the team
involved in the tie breaker are totaled. Teams then are ranked according to the sum of the point differential- with the highest team
placing first and the second highest second. The maximum that you can beat a team and still gain an advantage is 15 points. If



