Girls Varsity Division

(Selah Jr. High School)

pool A	pool B	
1.Prosser	5. Lakeside	
2.LaSalle	6. Wapato	
3.Sunnyside	7. Selah	
4. White San	8. Zillah	
	9. Yakima Storm (practice games only)	

Friday

4:15prac	Yakima Storm v Selah
5:30	Prosser v LaSalle
6:45	Sunnyside v White Swan
8:00	Selah v Zillah
9:15	Lakeside v Wapato

Saturday

	•	
8:30prac		White Swan v Yakima Storm
9:45		Prosser v Sunnyside
11:00		Lakeside v Selah
12:15		LaSalle v White Swan
1:30		Wapato v ZIllah
2:45prac		Yakima Storm v Lakeside
4:00		LaSalle v Sunnyside
5:15		Wapato v Selah
6:30		Lakeside v Zillah
7:45		Prosser v White Swan

Check Pool Standings to determine further play!!!!

Sunday

8:30prac	Yakima Storm v LaSalle	
9:45	4th Pool A v 4th Pool B	
11:00	2nd Pool A v 1st Pool B	Game 1
12;15	2nd Pool B v 1st Pool A	Game 2
1:30	3rd Pool A v 3rd Pool B	
2:45	Loser Game 1 v Loser Game 2	WInner 3rd/Loser 4th
4:00	WInner Game 1 v Winner Game 2	(WInner 1st/Loser 2nd)

Team with best record is the first place team. Pool play tiebreaker: 1. When two teams are tied, head to head competition will determine the winner. 2. If more than two teams tie, a point differential tie breaker will be applied. The point differentials of the team involved in the tie breaker are totaled. Teams then are ranked according to the sum of the point differential- with the highest team placing first and the second highest second. The maximum that you can beat a team and still gain an advantage is 15 points. If